বাং			শ প্রেস ইনস্টিটিউট হাউস রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০	
	3	দ্রণের	র দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি	
١.	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	2 70	ज्ञ भागग्र ।	
২.	এজেন্সি	বাংলাদে	নশ প্রেস ইনস্টিটিউট।	
৩.	সংগ্রহকারী সত্তা	মহাপরি	চালক, বাংলাদেশ প্রেস ইনস্টিটিউট।	
8.	দরপত্র আহ্বানের বিষয়	হ্যান্তবুৰ	ক ১০(দশ)টি ও ম্যানুয়াল ০১ (এক)টি মুদ্রণ।	
¢.	দরপত্র নং	30.62	.০০০০.০০২.১৮.০৪৯.১৪-১২৭৫, ৬. তারিখ: ১৫.১০.২০১৪।	
মূলতা	খ্য	-00	CANCEL OF CONTROL OF THE STATE	
۹.	দরপত্র আহ্বানের পদ্ধতি	উনাুক্ত	দরপত্র (OTM). ৮. বাজেট ও ফান্ডের উৎসঃ CDMP প্রকল্পখাত।	
বিস্তাৰি	রত তথ্য	DI 53/6		
৯.	দরপত্র প্যাকেজ সংখ্যা	D) (0	ক) টি, ১০. দরপত্র প্রকাশের তারিখঃ ১৫.১০.২০১৪।	
33.	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ		২৮.১০.২০১৪, সময়: বিকাল ৫টা ৷	
١٤.	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ	২৯.১০	২৯.১০.২০১৪, সময়: সকাল ১১.০০টা।	
٥٥.	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	28.50	.২০১৪, সময়: দুপুর ১২.০০টা।	
\$8.	দপ্তরের নাম ও ঠিকানা	বাংলাদেশ প্রেস ইনস্টিটিউট, ৩ সার্কিট হাউস রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০।		
	দরপত্রের সিডিউল বিক্রি	হিসাব শাখা, বাংলাদেশ প্রেস ইনস্টিটিউট, ৩ সার্কিট হাউস রোড, ঢাকা- ১০০০।		
	দরপত্র গ্রহণ	পিআইবি'র ৬তলা ভবনের ২ তলায় সহযোগী সম্পাদকের কক্ষের সামনে রক্ষিত বাক্সে।		
	দরপত্র বাক্স খোলার স্থান	10.3500 35	পিআইবি'র ৬তলা ভবনের ২ তলায় সহযোগী সম্পাদকের কক্ষ।	
দরদা	তার তথ্য	1000		
\$0.	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা		ক. নিজস্ব প্রেস থাকাসহ মুদ্রণকাজে ৫(পাঁচ) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে। খ. একক কাজে ন্যুনতম ৬(ছয়) লক্ষ টাকার কাজ সম্পাদনের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে। গ. মুদ্রণ যন্ত্রের তালিকা সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।	
36.	দরপত্রের সাথে যেসব কাগজপত্র জমা দিতে হবে		ক. দরপত্র ক্রয়ের মূল রশিদ। খ. হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স ও টিন নম্বরসহ আয়কর পরিশোধ সনদ, ভ্যাট নিবন্ধন সনদ এবং ব্যাংক সলভেন্সির সত্যায়িত কপি। গ. যেকোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক হতে মহাপরিচালক, পিআইবি বরাবর জমানতের ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার। ঘ. দরপত্র দলিলে স্বাক্ষরকারীর নাম ও পদবী উল্লেখ করতে হবে।	

করতে ব্যর্থ হলে কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্ত প্রতিষ্ঠানের জামানত বাজেয়াপ্তসহ যেকোন অংকের আর্থিক জরিমানা ধার্য করা যাবে এবং কার্যাদেশ বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। খ. হ্যান্ডবুক ও ম্যানুয়ালের কম্পোজ, ট্রেসিং, কভার ডিজাইন সরবরাহ করবে পিআইবি। ডিজাইন থেকে ফিলা তৈরির কাজ প্রেসকে করতে হবে। যেসব ছবি থাকবে তা পজিটিভ করে ছাপাতে হবে। গ. বিল থেকে নিয়মানুযায়ী ভ্যাট/কর কর্তন করা হবে। দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত টাকা) দরপত্র জামানত ১৫,০০০/- (পনের হাজার টাকা) কাজের সময়সীমা সিডিউলে উল্লেখ থাকবে। 20. দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম মো. মোজিবুর রহমান। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার পদবী পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)। দরপত্র আহবানকারী কর্মকর্তার দপ্তরের বাংলাদেশ প্রেস ইনস্টিটিউট, ৩, সার্কিট হাউস রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০ 20. ঠিকানা দরপত্র আহবানকারীর সাথে যোগাযোগ **४७७३२२**8। সংগ্রহকারী সত্তা যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

হ্যান্ডবুক ও ম্যানুয়াল মুদ্রণ:

ক. ফর্মা কম বেশি হলে সে অনুযায়ী টাকা আনুপাতিক হারে বাড়বে-

কমবে। নির্ধারিত সময়ের মধ্যে হ্যান্ডবুক ও ম্যানুয়াল সরবরাহ

অন্যান্য তথ্য

18.

23.

22.

জিডি-৩৮৭১

BPDB's Local Tender Notice

মোঃ মোজিবুর রহমান

পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

4114	ASS 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O		
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.		
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board.		
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.		
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.		
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.		
6	Invitation for	Procurement of Different type Conductor.		
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-108/Conductor/HTPDP/LC/2014-15.		
8	Date	15-10-2014.		
KEY INFORMATION				
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method.		
FUNDING INFORMATION				
10	Budget and source of funds	GOB (Local).		

Development partners (if applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION Not applicable. Project/programme code applicable) Project Director, Hill Tracts Power Distribution Development Project/programme name Project, BPDB, Rangamati. applicable) TPG-05(FY:2014-2015). Tender package No. Procurement of Different type Conductor. 15 Tender package name 16 19-10-2014. Tender publication date Tender selling date 20-10-2014 to 18-11-2014. 19-11-2014 at 11:00am (Tender receive any day before 19-11-Tender closing date and time 2014 during office hour). 19-11-2014 at 11:30am. Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor). Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor). Selling tender document (principal) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Selling tender document (other) Not applicable. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor) Receiving tender document Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor). Opening tender document Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Place/date/time pre-tender N/A. meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Local manufacturer. Eligibility of tenderer

118KM, ACSR Dog Bandarban Conductor105KM, AAC Wasp (Ins.) Conductor-31KM AAC ANT (Ins.) Conductor-27KM Validity of tender 120 (one hundred twenty) days from the date of opening of tender.

Location of

delivery

BPDB's Project

Store

Brief description of goods or works

Brief description of related services

Identification of lot

Procurement of ACSR

Dog (Ins.) Conductor-

Lot

Biddyut/Jana-273(4)/16/10/14

GD-3887

Price of tender document (BDT)

Procurement of Different type Conductor.

Tender security

amount in Tk

Tk 8,10,000.00

of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka,

Tk 3000.00 (three thousand) only as Pay-Order (non-refundable)

from any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Director

Completion time in

weeks/months

120 days from the date of

signing of contract

148 (one hundred forty-eight) days from the date of opening of Validity of tender security tender. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Golam Kibria. Name of official inviting tender Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. 30 Designation of official inviting tender 31 Address of official inviting tender WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.

32 Contact details of official inviting Tel: +88 02 9550532, 7120089, Fax: +88 02 7126151. Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of Special instructions tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected and returned unopened to the The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the tender process or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to contract award.

allocation for the year 2014-15 for Thanchi Electrification Project.

Notification of Award and signing of the contract will be executed after having DPP approval & ADP

This tender will be performed according to The Public Procurement Rules-2008. Golam Kibria Director Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার ভূমি সংস্কার বোর্ড শাখা-১ (প্রশাসন) ১৪১-১৪৩, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০ www.lrb.gov.bd www.lrb.portal.gov.bd স্মারক নং- ৩১.০২.০০০০.০১১.০৬.০০১.৯৬ (অংশ-১)-৬২৫ তারিখঃ <u>০১-৭-১৪২১</u> ১৬-১০-২০১৪ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি তথ্যাদি নিমুরূপঃ মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ ভূমি মন্ত্রণালয়। ভূমি সংস্কার বোর্ড। দরপত্র আহ্বানের বিষয়

ভূমি সংস্কার বোর্ড এর জন্য আউটসোর্সিং পদ্ধতিতে জনবল সরবরাহের নিমিত্ত জনবল সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান/কোম্পানি বাছাই করা হবে। এজন্য জনবল সরবরাহে আগ্রহী প্রতিষ্ঠান/কোম্পানি এর নিকট থেকে দরপত্র প্রস্তাব আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। এ বিষয়ে সংশ্লিষ্ট আউটসোর্সিং এর মাধ্যমে সাকুল্য বেতনে ০৪ (চার) জন [ভূমি সংস্কার বোর্ড প্রধান কার্যালয়ের জন্য ৩ (তিন) জন ও উপ-ভূমি সংস্কার কমিশনার, খুলনা বিভাগ কার্যালয়ের জন্য ১ (এক) জন] অফিস সহায়ক (পূর্বের এমএলএসএস) পদে নিয়োজিত করার নিমিত্ত জনবল সরবরাহ। দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ও তারিখ শারক নং- ৩১.০২.০০০০.০১১.০৬.০০১.৯৬(অংশ-১)-৬২৪, তারিখঃ ১৬-১০-২০১৪। উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি। দরপত্রের পদ্ধতি বাজেট/অর্থের উৎস রাজস্ব বাজেট জিওবি। দরপত্রদাতা/প্রতিষ্ঠানের হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট নিবন্ধন সনদ, আয়কর প্রদানের সনদ, ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সনদ, যোগ্যতা ও জনবল সরবরাহের প্রতিষ্ঠানের সরকারি/রাষ্ট্রায়ন্ত/বিদেশী/মিশন/বেসরকারি অভিজ্ঞতা প্রতিষ্ঠানে জনবল সরবরাহের অভিজ্ঞতার স্বপক্ষে ন্যুনতম ২টি যথায়থ প্রত্যায়নপত্র, সম্ভোষজনক ব্যবস্থাপনা যোগ্যতা এবং লজিষ্টিক সামর্থ প্রস্তাবিত পদের নাম সংখ্যা ক্ৰঃ নং যোগ্যতা এসএসসি বা সমমানের জনবলের সংখ্যা অফিস পরীক্ষায় উত্তীর্ণ, অভিজ্ঞদের ও যোগ্যতা সহায়কও অগ্রাধিকার দেয়া হবে। ১। উপ-সচিব, অধি শাখা-২ (মাঠ প্রশাসন), ভূমি সিডিউল) প্রাপ্তি भञ्जभानग्र, वाश्नारमश अठिवानग्र, **छोका** । ২। সহকারী ভূমি সংস্কার কমিশনার-১ (প্রশাসন), ভূমি সংস্কার বোর্ড, ১৪১-১৪৩, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা। দরপত্র দলিল ভূমি সংস্কার বোর্ড, ঢাকা। (টেন্ডার দরপত্র সংগ্রহের তারিখ ও সময়ঃ ২০-১০-২০১৪ হতে সিডিউল) দাখিল এবং খোলার স্থান, তারিখ ও সময় ৬-১১-২০১৪ পর্যন্ত (অফিস চলাকালীন সময়)। দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখঃ ১০-১১-২০১৪, বেলা ২.০০

সংস্কার বোর্ড এর অনুকূলে পে-অর্ডার জমা দিতে হবে। নির্বাচিত প্রতিষ্ঠানকে জামানত বাবদ প্রস্তাবিত বাৎসরিক প্রতিষ্ঠানের জামানতের সেবা মূল্যের ১০% অর্থ কার্য সম্পাদন জামানত ভূমি পরিমাণ সংস্কার বোর্ড এর অনুকূলে জমা প্রদানপূর্বক ৩০০ টাকার ননজুডিশিয়াল ষ্ট্যাম্পে ভূমি সংস্কার বোর্ডের সাথে চক্তি সম্পাদন করতে হবে। সহকারী ভূমি সংস্কার কমিশনার-১ (প্রশাসন), ভূমি দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী সংস্কার বোর্ড। ভূমি সংস্কার বোর্ড, শাখা-১ (প্রশাসন), ১৪১-১৪৩, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০, ফোনঃ ৯৫৬১০১৯। ফয়েজ আহমেদ সহকারী ভূমি সংস্কার কমিশনার-১ (প্রশাসন)

ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

৩ঃ৩০ ঘটিকা।

দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য

দরপত্র জামানতের পরিমাণ

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখঃ ১০-১১-২০১৪, সময়ঃ বেলা

১০,০০০/- (দশ হাজার) টাকা (ফেরতযোগ্য)। ভূমি

ভূমি সংস্কার বোর্ড, ঢাকা

ফোনঃ ৯৫৬১০১৯

১,০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)

জিডি-৩৯০২ ই-মেইলঃ alrc1@lrb.gov.bd Government of the People's

Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources

Power Division Sustainable and Renewable Energy Development Authority (SREDA) Biddyut Bhaban (11th Floor), 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000 No. 27.02.0000.000.07.001.14-56 Dated: 15/10/2014 Invitation for Tenders

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the bonafide tenderer as per the Public Procurement Regulations, 2008 (PPR) for the undermentioned

goods as per terms & conditions below: Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Ministry/Division Resources.

02.	Agency	Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources.
03.	Procuring entity name	Sustainable and Renewable Energy Development Authority (SREDA).
04.	Procuring entity code	27.02
05.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
06.	Invitation for	Procurement of 1 (one) Brand New Sedan Car and 1 (one) Brand New Micro Bus for the Office of Sustainable and Renewable Energy Development Authority (SREDA). Lot-1: 1 (one) Brand New Sedan Car. Lot-2: 1 (one) Brand New Micro Bus. Tenderers are allowed to submit their offer for any one lot or all two (2) lots. Lot wise tender will be considered.
07.	Invitation Ref. No.	27.02.0000.000.07.001.14-56.
08.	Date	15/10/2014.
09.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).
10.	Budget and source of funds	GoB Revenue Budget.
11.	Tender package No.	GD-5 (FY 2014-2015).
12.	Tender publication date	15/10/2014.
13.	Tender last selling date	16/11/2014 (Tender document will be available from 15/10/2014 to 16/11/2014 during office hours).
14.	Tender closing date and	17/11/2014 12:15pm

15. Tender opening date 17/11/2014 12:30pm and time Name & address of the Sustainable and Renewable Energy office(s) Development Authority (SREDA) -Selling & receiving Biddyut Bhaban (11th Floor), 1, Abdul tender document Gani Road, Dhaka-1000. -Opening tender document Eligibility of tenderer The tenderer shall have a minimum of 7 (seven) years of overall experience and a minimum of 5 (five) years of specific experience in the supply of similar vehicles and related services. The minimum supply value of similar vehicles in any government/private organization under a single contract in the last five years is Tk. 50,00,000.00. Lot-1: 01 (one) Brand New Sedan Car 18. Brief description of Lot-2: 01 (one) Brand New Micro Bus. goods Registration from BRTA, CNG 19. Brief description of Conversion and 1st Party Insurance related services

refundable] for each lot in the form of document Bank Draft/Pay Order from any schedule bank in Bangladesh in favour of Chairman, SREDA. If only for Lot-1: Tk. 70,000.00 Tender security (seventy thousand) [refundable] If only for Lot-2: Tk. 90,000.00 (ninety thousand) [refundable]. 5 (five) weeks. Delivery time weeks/months Name of official inviting Sheikh Faezul Amin.

Price

tender

23.

27.

GD-3899

of

Secretary), 24. (Deputy Designation of official Secretary Sustainable and Renewable Energy inviting tender Development Authority (SREDA), Power Division. Biddyut Bhaban (11th Floor), 1, Abdul 25. official Address of Gani Road, Dhaka-1000. inviting tender Contact details official Email: 9513510 faez_1965@hotmail.com inviting tender

NB: This notice will be also available at www.powerdivision.gov.bd

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all

tenders partly or wholly without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Sheikh Faezul Amin Secretary (Deputy Secretary) Sustainable and Renewable Energy **Development Authority**

from Sadharan Bima Corporation for

Tk. 500.00 (five hundred) [non-

জেলা পরিষদ, ঢাকা

(অস্থায়ী কার্যালয়)

৬নং সেক্টর, উত্তরা মডেল টাউন, আজমপুর, উত্তরা, ঢাকা

স্মারক নং- জেপঢা/কাঃ উঃ ৪২/ঠিকাদার তালিকাভুক্তি ও নবায়ন-৬/১৪/৭৬৫(১) তারিখঃ ১২/১০/১৪ইং ২০১৪-১৫ অর্থ বছরে ঢাকা জেলা

পরিষদের ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নবায়নের

সময়সীমা বৃদ্ধি সংক্রান্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্বারা সংশ্লিষ্ট ঢাকা জেলা পরিষদের তালিকাভুক্ত সকল ঠিকাদারগণের অবগতির জন্য

জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, ঢাকা জেলা পরিষদের অধীনে ২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বছরের জন্য নবায়নের সময়সীমা নিম্নরূপভাবে বৃদ্ধি করা হয়েছেঃ-১। ৩০.১১.২০১৪ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত জরিমানা ছাড়া সময় বর্দ্ধিত করা হয়েছে।

- ২। ৩১.১২.২০১৪ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত নিয়মিত ফি এর সাথে ৫০% জরিমানা প্রদান সাপেকে।
- ৩। ৩০.০৬.২০১৫ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত নিয়মিত ফি এর সাথে ১০০% জরিমানা প্রদান সাপেক্ষে

অতএব, ইচ্ছুক প্রার্থীকে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর কার্যালয়ে এ বিষয়ে যোগাযোগ করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো।

> মোঃ শামছুজ্জামান সিনিয়র সহকারী প্রকৌশলী

> > জেলা পরিষদ, ঢাকা

জিডি-৩৮৭৪

Bangladesh Inland Water Transport Authority 141-143, Motifheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000 Invitation for Tenders

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry/Division Ministry of Shipping. Bangladesh Inland Water Transport Authority (BIWTA). Agency Chairman, Bangladesh Inland Water Transport Procuring entity name Authority (BIWTA). 5205. Procuring entity code Dhaka. Procuring entity district Procurement of 01 (one) No. Special Inspection Invitation for Multipurpose Vessel. Invitation Ref No. 18.787.014.10.52.159.2014/729. 16-10-2014. Date **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method

National Open Tendering Method (OTM), Single Stage, Two Envelope System. Tenderer are to submit simultaneously two sealed envelope, one containing the technical offer and the other one containing the Financial offer. The technical offer will be opened on the date and time mentioned at serial No. 19 of this tender notice and the financial offer of the technically responsive tenderer will be opened later on. **FUNDING INFORMATION** Budget and source of funds Government of Bangladesh (GoB) under project title "Procurement of 10 Dredgers, Crane Boats, Tugs, Officer House Boats and Crew House Boats with other

Accessories." 11 Development partner (if applicable) Not applicable. PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project code 9738. "Procurement of 10 Dredgers, Crane Boats, Tugs, Project name Officer House Boats and Crew House Boats with other Accessories." Tender package No. GD11 (Lot-1)

Procurement of 01 (one) No. Special Inspection Tender package name Multipurpose Vessel. Date Tender publication date 17-10-2014 25-11-2014 Tender last selling date Date Time 26-11-2014 12.30pm. Tender last closing date and time 26-11-2014 14.30pm. 19 Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) Address. Accounts Dept. (Level-9), BIWTA Bhaban, 141-143, Selling tender document (principal) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.

- Selling tender document (others) Not applicable. No conditions apply for sale, purchase or distribution of tender documents Primary: Office of the Chief Engineer (Dredging), Dredging Receiving tender document Department, BIWTA Bhaban (Level-7), 141-143, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Secondary: (a) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, 1st 12-storied Govt. Office Bhaban, 2nd Floor, Room No. 303, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. (b) Office of the Police Commissioner, Dhaka Metropolitan Police Headquarters, Ramna, Dhaka-1000. (c) Senior Assistant Secretary (TA), Room No. 801/KA, Building No. 06, Level-8, Ministry of Shipping, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Office of the Chief Engineer (Dredging), Dredging Department, - Opening tender document BIWTA Bhaban (Level-7), 141-143, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Office of the Chief Engineer (Dredging), Dredging Department, Place/date/time of pre-tender BIWTA Bhaban (Level-7), 141-143, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. meeting Date Time 05-11-2014 11:30am

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer The tenderer shall establish through documentary evidence to the purchaser's satisfaction that-Tenderer must be a reputed Dockyard/Shipyard/Drydock. The tenderer shall have specific experience to manufacture similar type class vessel (Hull class and machinery class) in the last 5 (five) years. (iii) The tenderer must submit proven satisfactory performance certificates in the construction of similar type class vessel (Hull class and machinery class) with proven documentary evidence which shall be confirmed by a statement made by the tenderer and has to be supported

by certificate(s) issued by its client(s). Brief description of goods Procurement of 01 (one) No. Special Inspection Multipurpose Vessel Brief description of related Not applicable. services

Tk. 15,000.00 (fifteen thousand only) non-refundable. Price of tender document (Tk) 26 Lot Identification of Lot Completion time in Tender security Location

amount (Tk) weeks/months No. Dredger Base, Tk.35,00,000.00 15 (fifteen) months Procurement of 01 BIWTA, (thirty-five lakh (one) No. Special from the date of Inspection Multipurpose signing of contract Narayanganj only)

Vessel. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Zarina Khanum. Executive Engineer (Dredging). Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender Dredging Department, BIWTA Bhaban (Level-7),

141-143, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. 9556151-1199 Contact details of official inviting tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without any reason thereof.

This notice is also available in BIWTA's website www.biwta.gov.bd and CPTU's website www.cptu.gov.bd. Zarina Khanum

GD-3892 **Executive Engineer** Phone: 9513510